AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRING 117-64 Offered by Mrs. Carolyn B. Maloney of

NEW YORK

Page 1, line 15, strike "Secretary shall include in such request" and insert "Director shall include in such request to the Secretary".

Page 2, beginning on line 1, strike "are submitted to the President under subsection (a), the Secretary" and insert "is submitted to the Secretary under subsection (a), the Director".

Page 2, line 14, strike "FOR-CAUSE REMOVAL OF THE DIRECTOR;".

Page 2, strike lines 15 through 20 and insert the following: "Section 21(c) of title 13, United States Code, is amended to read as follows:".

Page 3, beginning on line 25, strike "possess" and all that follows through page 4, line 3, and insert the following: "be made from individuals who have a demonstrated ability in managing large organizations and experience in the collection, analysis, and use of statistical data.". Page 6, line 21, strike "two" and insert "three".